

INVITATION

On behalf of the Croatian Ski Association and the Organizing Committee we cordially invite your nation to participate in the FIS Slopestyle

PLATAK / CROATIA 22nd and 23rd of December, 2021.

www.croski.hr

T: +385 1 3093 009

F: +385 1 3093 008











1. General information

Competitions will be held in Platak in discipline FIS Snowboard 2x Slopestyle in Snowpark Platak.

2. Entries and important forms

Entries will be accepted from National Ski Associations till Saturday 20th December. Please complete Team Entry and submit it to the Organizing Committee e-mail:

FIS Platak

Croatian Ski Association Trg Krešimira Čosića 11 Zagreb, Croatia

e-mail: bilen.rifun@gmail.com, snowboard@croski.hr

Tel: +385 95 399 2099,

3. Registration

Team registration will be held on Wednesday 22nd and Thursday 23rd from 8:30 to 09:30 at the Snowboard Park "Platak"

4. Accommodation

For the accommodation, please contact OC.

Contact:

Darko Bilen

bilen.rifun@gmail.com

+385953992099

5. Transportation

Teams are responsible for their own transportation.

6. Bibs

All competitors must wear bibs during official training, competition and award ceremonies.

7. Accident Insurance

Each competitor must have his/her own medical insurance. The Organizing Committee, sponsors, suppliers, Ski Center Platak, the FIS and the Croatian Ski Association decline any responsibility for accidents, damaged or lost equipment and second and third party claims during the event.

8. Liability

All athletes, officials and members of the National Association who attend and participate in the event shall do so at their own risk. The Organizing Committee, Ski center Platak, the Croatian Ski Association, sponsors and suppliers, employees and volunteers shall not be responsible for any losses or injuries incurred or suffered by any athlete, official or other person in conjunction with the organizing or staging of the event.

9. Official Notice Board

The official Notice Board will be located at the Race Office.

10.Training

Training is provided by the OC on Wednesday 22nd and Thursday 23rd before each competition.

11. Event fee

For competition day an event fee of €10 per competitor is charged, to be paid at the Race Office, on the day prior to the event the latest.











12. Prizes

1st – 3rd place will receive medals/cups.

13. Competition program

Wednesday, 22.12.20121.

08:30 - 09:30 Registration (Snowpark Platak)

09:30 - 09:45 TC (Snowpark Platak)

09:50 - 10:40 Training

10:45 - 12:30 Qualification

12:45 - 13:30 Finals

14:00 Prizegiving

Thursday, 23.12.2021.

08:30 - 09:30 Registration (Snowpark Platak)

09:30 - 09:45 TC (Snowpark Platak)

09:50 - 10:40 Training

10:45 - 12:30 Qualification

12:45 - 13:30 Finals

14:00 Prizegiving

Program is subject to changes.

Croatian Ski Association

Please do not hesitate to contact following person with any question regarding the Race.

Darko Bilen

bilen.rifun@gmail.com

+385953992099

We are looking forward to welcome all of you in the Ski Resort of Platak in December 2021.

Best regards from the Organizing Committee and the Croatian Ski Association.









